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                   Hastings Parking Review 2022 - Informal consultation

Road Name Drawing No. Drawing No.

1 Alfred Street HS22 01

2 All Saints Crescent HS22 02

3 Alpine Road HS22 03

4 Amherst Road HS22 04

5 Ashburnham Road HS22 05

6 Bembrook Road HS22 06

7 Bodiam Drive HS22 07

8 Bohemia Road HS22 08

9 Brightling Avenue HS22 09

10 Castledown Avenue HS22 10

11 Chapel Park Road HS22 08

12 Church In The Wood Lane HS22 11

13 Coghurst Road HS22 12

14 Collier Road HS22 06

15 Cornfield Terrace HS22 08

16 Cornwallis Gardens HS22 13

17 Croft Road HS22 06 HS22 14

18 Earl Street HS22 15

19 Edmund Road HS22 16

20 Edwin Road HS22 16

21 Exmouth Place HS22 17

22 Fairlight Road HS22 18

23 Gensing Road HS22 01

24 Githa Road HS22 16

25 Godwin Road HS22 16

26 Gordon Road HS22 03

27 Grand Parade HS22 19 HS22 20

28 Harley Shute Road HS22 21

29 Harold Road HS22 22

30 Horntye Road HS22 23

31 Hughenden Road HS22 24

32 Little Ridge Avenue HS22 25

33 Lower Park Road HS22 26

34 Mann Street HS22 15



                   Hastings Parking Review 2022 - Informal consultation

Road Name Drawing No. Drawing No.

35 Middle Road HS22 09

36 Mount Road HS22 27

37 North Street HS22 01

38 Oban Road HS22 29

39 Old London Road HS22 18

40 Perth Road HS22 29

41 Plynlimmon Road HS22 03

42 Priory Road HS22 03 HS22 30

43 Quebec Road HS22 31

44 Queens Road HS22 28

45 Robertson Terrace HS22 32

46 Rymill Road HS22 33

47 Saxon Street HS22 34

48 Sea Road HS22 35

49 Sedlescombe Road North HS22 36

50 Shepherd Street HS22 01

51 St Helens Crescent HS22 37

52 St Marys Road HS22 38

53 St Pauls Road HS22 08 HS22 39

54 The Ridge HS22 12 HS22 40

55 Union Street HS22 01

56 Warrior Square HS22 19

57 Wellington Place HS22 28

58 Whatlington Way HS22 07

59 White Rock Road HS22 41

60 Woodland Vale Road HS22 42

61 York Gardens HS22 28

62 Zone G HS22 43
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SCALE                   

Resident Permits Only Mon to Sat 9am-6pm

Blue Badge Holders Only At Any Time

No Waiting At Any Time

No Loading/ Unloading

Mon to Sat 9am-6pm maximum stay 2 hours,
    

Time Limited 

Resident Permit Holders or Time Limited

Proposed No Waiting At Any Time

Pedestrian Crossing    

Key to Restriction Types Displayed

Alfred Street, Gensing Road, North Street, 
Shepherd Street, Union Street     20/07/2022          
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Hastings Parking Review 2022 

no return within 2 hours 

1 : 1000 

HS22 01 

Proposed removal of
parking bays and their
replacement with No
Waiting At Any Time

Proposed change from Resident Permit Holders
or Time Limited to Resident Permit Holders Only

Proposed No Waiting
At Any Time to
replace No Waiting
Mon to Sat 8am-6pm

Proposed No Waiting
At Any Time to replace
No Waiting 8am-6pm

Proposed change from Resident Permit Holders
or Time Limited to Resident Permit Holders Only

Proposed relocation of Blue Badge
Holders Only At Any Time bay from
Alfred Street to Gensing Road by
replacing a section of Resident
Permit Holders or Time Limited bay

Return to index
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Proposed change to School Keep Clear
from No Stopping Mon to Fri 8-9.30am
and 2.30-4pm during school term time
to No Stopping Mon to Fri 8-9.30am
and 2.30-4pm except August

Total proposed length of the marking
43.56 metres

Return to index

Proposed extension to School Keep Clear to replace
3 metres of No Waiting Mon to Fri 8am-4pm

Proposed extension to School
Keep Clear by 1 metre
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stay 2 hours, no return
within 2 hours
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Only to Permit Holders E or Pay and
Display (Shared Use) 9am-8pm, max.
stay 2 hours, no return within 2 hours
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No Stopping On Footway 
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School Keep Clear

Proposed No Waiting At Any Time
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Proposed change to School Keep Clear
from No Stopping Mon to Fri 8-9.30am
and 2.30-4pm during school term time
to No Stopping Mon to Fri 8-9.30am
and 2.30-4pm except August

Proposed No Waiting
At Any Time

Proposed No Waiting
At Any Time
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Blue Badge Holders Only

No Waiting At Any Time
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Only 9am-8pm

Key to Restriction Types Displayed
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Holders Only At Any Time bay to
replace a section of Resident
Permit Holders Only 9am-8pm bay

Return to index



66a

2

76

1

2

65

1

69

60

19

2
5
a

66

56

S
u
rg

e
ry

54

2
5

19

13

15

36

14 to 18

1
1

Clinic

30
4

0
5

PCs

Hall

3
9
7

4
7
6

4
6
0

4

6

4
6
8

Shelter

       
    

    
    

    
    

    
 

Christ Church

PO

4
8

8

2

1

4
8
6

500

Cottages

Sunbeam

1

1

E
m

m
a 

C
ot

ta
g
e

Cottages

4

2

Yew Tree

9

Cottages

6

Arlington

1

7

2

DRAWING No.

DRAWN BY

DATE

SCALE                   

No Loading/ Unloading Mon to Sat

8.30-9.30am and 4.45-6pm

Time Limited Mon to Sat

8am-6pm maximum stay 1 hour, 

      

No Loading/ Unloading 

At Any Time

Loading/ Unloading Goods

Vehicles Only 8am-6pm

Pedestrian Crossing

No Waiting At Any Time

No Stopping On Footway

Or Verge At Any Time

Bus Stop Clearway    

No Waiting 8am-6pm
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Proposed No Loading/ Unloading
At Any Time

no return within 2 hours

Proposed change from
No Loading/ Unloading
Mon to Sat 8.30-9.30am
and 4.45-6pm to
No Loading/ Unloading
At Any Time

Proposed Loading/Unloading Goods Vehicles Only bay
8am-6pm, maximum stay 1 hour, no return within 2 hours

Proposed change from No Waiting 8am-6pm
to No Waiting At Any Time
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Bus Lanes All Hours

Blue Badge Holders Only At Any Time

Loading/ Unloading Only At Any Time
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Proposed No Waiting At Any Time
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Or Verge At Any Time
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Proposed extension to No Waiting At Any Time to
replace a 4 metre section of Bus Stop Clearway,
No Stopping Except Buses At Any Time

Proposed relocation of Loading/ Unloading
Only and Blue Badge Holders Only bays

Proposed 6 metre extension to No Waiting
At Any Time to replace a section of
Loading/ Unloading Only bay
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At Any Time

Loading/ Unloading Only Mon to Sat
8am‐6pm, maximum stay 1 hour  
no return within 2 hours




Time Limited maxium stay 2 hours
no return within 2 hours

8.30‐9.30am and 4.45‐6pm

Proposed Loading/ Unloading Only
Mon to Sat 8am-6pm, maximum stay 1
hour, no return within 2 hours to replace
a section of Time Limited bay
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Existing School Keep Clear

No Stopping Mon to Fri 8-9.30am 

and 2.30-4pm on entrance markings

Bus Stop Clearway (non-TRO)

Proposed School Keep Clear

No Stopping On Footway 

or Verge At Any Time

No Waiting Mon to Fri 

8am-9.30am and 2.30-4pm

Pedestrian Crossing

No Waiting At Any Time

Key to Restriction Types Displayed
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FIELD WAY 

Proposed School Keep Clear
No Stopping Mon to Fri
8-9.30am and 2.30-4pm
on entrance markings

Proposed reduction of Bus Stop
Clearway by 1.5 metre
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HAROLD ROAD 

DUDLEY ROAD 

Proposed change to School Keep Clear
from No Stopping Mon to Fri 8-9.30am
and 2.30-4pm during school term time
to No Stopping Mon to Fri 8-9.30am
and 2.30-4pm except August
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from No Stopping Mon to Fri 8-9.30am
and 2.30-4pm during school term time
to No Stopping Mon to Fri 8-9.30am
and 2.30-4pm except August

Proposed extension to
School Keep Clear

Return to index



117

Valley Court

130

140

123

104

135

128

103

82

84 84a

10810496 100

94

152
140

3

        

1 to 12

1
5

119 127

116

150

86 92

120

115

110

106102

77

68

89

DRAWING No.

DRAWN BY

DATE

SCALE                   

Key to Restriction Types Displayed

Blue Badge Holders Only

No Waiting At Any Time

Hughenden Road 

Hastings Parking Review 2022 27/09/2022

HS22 24

1 : 500



© Crown copyright. All rights reserved 
East Sussex County Council 
Licence No. 100019601 2022

HUGHENDEN ROAD 

P
A

R
K

E
R

 R
O

A
D

 

BEACONSFIELD ROAD 

At Any Time
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Proposed removal of Blue Badge
Holders Only At Any Time bay
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School Keep Clear from
No Stopping Mon to Fri
8-9.30am and 2.30-4pm
during school term time to
No Stopping on entrance
markings (At Any Time)
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Advisory Blue Badge  
Holders Only

Proposed change from Resident
Permit Holders or Time Limited
Mon to Sat 9am-6pm maximum
stay 2 hours, no return within 2
hours to Resident Permit Holders
or Time Limited Mon to Sat
9am-6pm maximum stay 3 hours,
no return within 4 hours

Proposed change from Resident
Permit Holders or Time Limited
Mon to Sat 9am-4pm maximum
stay 2 hours, no return within 2
hours to Resident Permit Holders
or Time Limited Mon to Sat
9am-4pm maximum stay 3 hours,
no return within 4 hours

Proposed Resident Permit
Holders or Time Limited Mon to
Sat 9am-6pm maximum stay 3
hours, no return within 4 hours

Proposed No Waiting
At Any Time
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Proposed change to School Keep Clear
from No Stopping Mon to Fri 8-9.30am
and 2.30-4pm during school term time
to No Stopping Mon to Fri 8-9.30am
and 2.30-4pm except August
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